| | | Docket No.: 3648.000 | | | |
|--|---|---|--------------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | 06-28-2 | 2001 | ΞT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar | | | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| $\begin{array}{c} POBA/REV02 \\ Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \end{array} \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare $ | | | ▼ | v v | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | atents and Trademarks: | 924 Please record | une attached orig | ginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | address of recei | | |
| BOAZ INTERNATIONAL, a trust (-25^{\prime}) | | Name: SILMAR INVESTMENTS, LLC | | | |
| | | | | | Address: c/o Freedom Management Inc. |
| | | Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 🗋 Yes 🛛 No | | 2509 Cedarwood |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment |] Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Bellin | ngham | State/Prov.: WA | |
| Other | | Country: | U.S. | ZIP: 98225 | |
| Execution Date: December 15, 2000 | | Additional name | e(s) & address(es) | Tyes X No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | numbers(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed togethe | | the execution | date of the appli | cation is: | |
| | | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | | B. Pa | atent No.(s) | | |
| 09/640,200 August 17, 2000 | | Patent No. | | | |
| 09/641,606 Augus | 6,167,928 issued January 2, 2001 | | | | |
| | | January 2, 20 | -01 | | |
| | Additional numbers | 🗋 Yes | 🔀 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 | | | | |
| concerning document should be mail | | o. Total humi | Ser of application | | |
| Name: Stephan A. Pendorf | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Registration No. 32,665 | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Address: P. O. Box 20445 | | | | | |
| | | | ized to be charge | ed to deposit account | |
| | | 8 Denosit ac | count number: | | |
| City: Tampa S | tate/Prov.: FL | | | | |
| · | IP: 33622-0445 | 16-0877 | | | |
| | | | |))는 반응 | |
| 06/27/2001 DEYRME 30000007 09540200 | | JSE THIS SPACE | | остора На Среда Пода на Сода Сода у стора Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода Сода | |
| *9. Statement and signature. 120.00 37 | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and be | lief, the foregoing inform | ation is true an | d correct and any | y attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | The | | - 1/ | June 19, 2001 | |
| Yate K. Cutliff / Name of Person Signing | <i>1/100</i> | Signature | \mathcal{U} | Date | |
| | al number of pages including o | - / | ments, and | | |
| | | | P7 | ATENT | |

REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0477

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT of Boaz International to Silmar Investments LLC

WHEREAS BOAZ International, a trust, by its trustee GT Finance Trustees Corporation, c/o GT Finance

Trustees Corp., having its head office at c/o Hunkins Plaza, Main Street, P.O. Box 556 Charlestown, Nevis-West Indies is the owner of inventions entitled, disclosed and/or claimed as:

1) Helicopter Logging System, filed May 26, 1998 (US09/084,203);

2) Helicopter Single Stem Harvesting System, filed October 21, 1998 (CA 2,251,236)

3) Helicopter Single Stem Harvesting System, filed February 18, 1999 (PCT/CA99/00146);

4) Standing Stem Log Harvesting System, filed August 17, 1999 (CA 2,280,625); and,

5) Standing Stem Timber Harvesting System, filed August 17, 2000 (US 09/640,200),

and a co-owner of inventions entitled, disclosed and/or claimed as:

6) Log Grapple, filed August 17, 1999 (CA 2,280,624); and,

7) Log Grapple, filed August 17, 2000 (US 09/641,606),

the "owner" and "co-owner" hereinafter, individually and jointly referred to as Assignor,

AND WHEREAS the Assignor hereby confirms Assignor's assignment of the inventions to Silmar Investments, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company whose full post address is c/o Freedom Management Inc., 2509 Cedarwood Avenue, Suite 3, Bellingham, Washington, U.S.A. 98225 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), for Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions in CANADA, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all other countries throughout the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the respective terms for which all Letters Patent may be granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made,

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby confirms that all actions that occurred are valid and subsisting.

Signed at Grand Turk, Turks and Caicos Islands B.W.I. this <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u> 2000.

By Bakelhas

Colmada B. Williams, President GT Finance Trustees Corporation, trustee of BOAZ International, a trust

Witnessed this 15th day of December 2000.

By: B. A. Simmons, Protector

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 06/25/2001